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FORM NO. 10B [See rule 17B}

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the
case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

Acknowledgement Number -959584970220122

a- B PiE gapsiizme Angdoen

s Ta LCapize etasiz Gesemiriegt] s

We have examined the balance sheet of GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL TRUSTAAATG2820Q iname
of the trust or institution] as at 31st March 2021 and the Profit and fess account for the year ended on that date
which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the $aid Trust or institution
We have obtained afl the informatton and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit, inour opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the abovenamed Trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the
hooks, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by
us, subject to the comiments given below: -
In our apinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us, the said accounts
ive a true and fair view-
(i} in the case of the balance sheel, of the state of affairs of the above named Trust as at 31st March 2021 and
{ii) in the case of the profit and foss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31st March
2024
The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto,

Matme BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR

Membership Mumber 829031

Firmn Registration Number 00033175

Date of Audit Report 05-Jan-2022

Place 49.204184.171

Date 22-Jan-2422
ANNEXURE

STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
1. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

{1, Amount of income of the previous year appHed to charitable or ¥ 5459.78,192
: religiots purposes in India during that year

: 2. Whether the Trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the Mo, -
: Explanation fo section 111} ? i so, the details of the amount of

income deermed to have been appliad to charitable or religious

purposes in india during the previous year.

: 3. Amount of incomeaccumulated or set apart for application to 20
: charitabile or religious purpeses, to the extent i does not exceed 15

per cent of the income derived from property held under trust wholly

for such purposes.

4, Amount of incoeme aligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) (Give No
: details)




5 Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 Clli]

No Records Addt_a;l

above, accurmblaed or set apart for specified purposes under
section '1'1(2)

. ﬁ Whether the amnount of income mentionad in item 5 above has been  Not Applicable, -

invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section 17(23(0) 7
if so, 1he details thereof

‘F Whether any part of the incewne in respect of which an option was  Not Applicable, -, -
exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11{1} in any
earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year under
section 'I'f{‘l 8) 7 If 3o, the detmis thereof

3 Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated
or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier
year-

(&)

has been applied for purposes other than charitable or refigicus  No, -, -
purposes orhas ceased to be accumulated or set apart for
application therets, or

(k)

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred ta in Ma, - -
section 11(2)(b)P} or deposited in any account referred to in
section 11(23{BYD or section 11(2)(b)(ii), or

{c}

has nat been utilised for purpeses for which it was accumulated  No, -, -
of set apart during the period for which it was to be

accumulated or set apart, of in the year immeadiately following

the expiry therecf? if so, the details thereof

H. APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PERSONS REFERRED TO 1N SECTION 13(3)

i 1. Whether any part of the income or property of the Trust was tent, or  No
: continues to be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in
section 13(2) {hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such
person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged
and the nature of security, if any

No Records
Added

2 Wheiher any fand, bu:ldmg or other praperty of the Frust was made Mo
of continued to be made, available for the use of any such person
during the previous year? If so, give details of the property and the
amount of rent or compensatmn charged it any




' 3. Whether any payment was made to any such person during the Mo
: previous year by way of salary, allowance o7 otherwise? H z0, give
details

i ND Records hdded

| 4, Whether the services of the Trust were made available to any such  Ne
: person during the previous year? H so, give details thereof together
with remuneration or compensation received, if any

No Records Added

5. Whether any share, securtty of other propearty was purchased by ar Mo
’ on behalf of the Trust during the previous year from any such

person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration

paid

| 6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by oron MNo
behalf of the Trust during the previous year to any such person? if
s, give details thereof together with the consideration received

? Whether any income or property of the Trust was diverted during Mo
the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give details
thereof together with the amount of income or value of property so
diverted




perly i
Mo He;;:_;rcls Added

5. Whether the income or property of theTrust was used or applied Mo
: during the previous year for the benefit of any such perscn th any
other manner? if so, give details

... No Records Added

. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN
CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS

Records
Added

Place : 49 204,184,171

Date 22-Jap-2022

Acknowledgement Number - 959584970228122

This form has been digitally signed by BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR having PAN AANPJ4434E from 1P Address
46.204.184.171 on 22-Jan-2022 12:14:22 AM

Dse Sl Mo and issuer 19130403CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 2 Individual 201 4,C=1N,0=elMudhra
Consumer Services Limited QU=Certifying Authority




Assessment Year  2021-22

MName & Address : GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

Wenkatapur (), Ghatkesar (M),
Ranga Reddy District - 500 088.

Status : TRUST ( Educational Institution )
Previous Year :F.Y.E. on 31-03-2021

PAN [ G.LR. No. : AAATG2820Q / ADIT ( Exemption )
Date of Incorporation : 20.03.1982

COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME

Income as per income side of Income and Expenditure account
Less ;-  Amount applied for Charitable purposes as per Income and
Expenditure account attached

Tax thereon 0
Less ;- T.D.5. 17221389
BALANCE REFUND DUE 1722139

545878192

552462345

-5484153

Note :- The Society is registered U/s. 12A(a) of the Income-Tax Act, 1961 vide F. No. Hars. 1/142/12A/02-03f

DIT(E) and U/s. 80 G of L.T. Act, 1981 vide F. No. DIT(E)}/42/80G/2002-03. Dt. 22.01.2003

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

=

( DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )

Chairman



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.5.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

To Advertisement Charges

"

Accounting Charges

Bank Charges

Building Repairs & Maintenance
Building Rent

Building Tax & Regulations Charges
Bus AMC Charges

Bus Diesel Charges

Computer Maintenance & Replacemen
Depreciation

Donations

Electrical Repairs

Electricity Charges

Employees Group Insurance

Exam Paper Setting & Other Charges
ESI

Fire Replacement & Licence Renewal |
Furniture Repairs & Maintenance
Genaral Expenses

Generator Maintenance

Inspection Charges

Insurance Charges - Vehicle

Interest on Vehicle Loan

Interest on TDS

Interest on ESI

Internet Charges

Lab Equipments & Maintenance
Library Journals & News Paper

Lift Repairs & Maintenance

Machines Maintenance

Membership Expenses

" Office Maintenance & General Charges

PCI Affilation Fees

Printing & Stationery

Processing Fee - Admissions
Professional Fee

Professional Tax

Property Tax

Provident Fund

Remuneration & Paper Setting
Research & Development

Round Off

AC Repairs & Replacement Charges
Fepairs & Maintenance

Salary - Non Teaching Staff

Salary - Teaching Staff

Security Charges

SMS Charges

Software Expenses

Staff & Student Welfare

Student, Membership, Development &

11077140.00
100000.00
284036.22

41047712.00

58152.00
469825.00
637448.00

4893443.00
87306872.00

11975161.00

20000.00

2858284.00
5445108.04

854376.00
14687666.00
1038158.00
2454577.00
8839816.00

65381.00
444029.00
236000.00

1083142.00
433745.72
25678.00
8359.00
1159800.00
5057838.00
2854233.00
B716636.00
121808.00
368324.00
110480.00
775000.00
2060792.00
2010.50
2348770.00
1046500.00
494461.00
2946888.00
3765961.36
538602.00
158.00
1343450.00
417317.00
60682302.00

340459304.00

3028511.00
246446.40
2264815.00
862325.00
200000.00

III ¥

By Aggregate of Income

" Excess of Expenditure Over

Income

245878191.83

6484153.02



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL 8 CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS { SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 - CONTD.

" Student Group Insurance 93468.00
" TASK Expenses 16543.60
" Telephone Charges 106658.42
" Tranning Program Expenses 5119855.00
" Transport Expenses 36000.00
" Travelling Expenses 105000.00
" University Charges 45000.00
" Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance B20407.24
" Website Expenses B5671.50
552462345.00 552462345.00
As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO., -~~~ for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Chartered Accountants, /.
Firm Regn. 0003178 [/ ‘e w:.ﬁ/
= 2y Bkt y |
(J. BAJARANGLAL ) ey ( DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Proprietor Chairman

Membership No. 29031

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
({ FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.5.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES

Corpus Fund

Secured Loans

Unsecurad Loans

Current Liabilities & Provisions

As per our report attached

Rs.

303718753.08
T895021.43
B6546591.00
441763202.72

850023568.23

for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO.,

Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003173

(J. BAJARANGLAL )
Froprietor
Membership No. 28031

Place : Hyderabhad
Date :05.01.2022

ASSETS

Fizxed Assets

Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Cash & Bank Balances

Income and Expenditure Alc,
Notes on Accounts &
Accounting Policies

Rs.

328774841 28
438098783.90
9537470.88
2361247217

850023568.23

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

.IM!‘.%/
{ DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Chairman



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
WVenkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 501 301.

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

To Excess of expenditure over income By Met excess of Expenditure
transferred from : QOver Income 6484153.02
Lalitha College of Pharmacy 3394306.72
Anurag Group Of Institutions 2740961.61
Anurag Degree & PG College 348584.69
6484153.02 G484153.02

EALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
Corpus Fund 303718753.08 C.V.8.R. College of Engineering 29144056291
Lalitha College of Pharmacy 192256856.72 Anurag Degree & PG College 4B5801.72

T.D.5. Receivable 7425773.00

| Excess of Expenditure over Income :
Opening balance of Excess
Expenditure over Income 17128319.15
Add :- Excess of Income over Expenditure

of current year 6484153.02 2361247217
322544609.80 322944609.80
As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO., for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003178 |
s x'stfl'l 1 o
(J. BAJARANGLAL ) DL { DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Froprietor Chairman

Membership No. 28031

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

To Advertisement Charges
" Accounting Charges
" Bank Charges
Building Repairs & Maintenance
" Building Rent
" Building Tax & Regulations Charges
" Bus AMC Charges
" Bus Digsel Charges
" Computer Maintenance & Replacemen
" Depreciation
" Donations
" Electrical Repairs
Electricity Charges
Employees Group Insurance
" Exam Paper Setting & Other Charges
" ESI
Fire Replacement & Licence Renewal |
Furniture Repairs & Maintenance
General Expenses
Generator Maintenance
Inspection Charges
" Insurance Charges - \Vehicle
" Interest on Vehicle Loan
" Interest on TDS
Interest on ES|
Internet Charges
Lab Equipments & Maintenance
Library Journals & News Paper
Lift Repairs & Maintenance
Machines Maintenance
" Membership Expenses
" Office Maintenance & General Charges
" PCI Affilation Fees
Printing & Stationery
Processing Fee - Admissions
Professional Fea
Professional Tax
Property Tax
" Provident Fund
Remuneration & Paper Setting
Research & Development
" Round OFff
" AC Repairs & Replacement Charges
Repairs & Maintenance
" Salary - Non Teaching Staff
" Salary - Teaching Staff
" Security Charges
" SMS Charges
Software Expenses
Staff & Student Welfare
" Student, Membership, Development &

11077140.00
100000.00
284036.22

41047712.00

58152.00
469825.00
837448.00

4893443.00
9730672.00

11975161.00

20000.00

2858284.00
5445108.04

854376.00
1467666.00
1039158.00
2454577.00
9639816.00

65381.00
444029.00
236000.00

1083142.00
433745.72
25678.00
8358.00
1159800.00
5057838.00
2854233.00
6716636.00
121808.00
368324.00
110480.00
775000.00
2060792.00
2010.50
2348770.00
1046500.00
494461.00
2946888.00
3765961.36
538602.00
168.00
1345450.00
417317.00
B0BB2302.00

340458304.00

3028511.00
246446 40
2264815.00
862325.00
200000.00

\

By

Fees received

AICTE

Tata Consultancy Services
Research and Development
Building Insurance Claim

Bus Fee

Interest on SBI FOR's

Interest on TGE FDR

Interest from BG with SEI
Interest from Andhra Bank FOR's
Interest received on Electricity Deposit
Interest from Bank SB

Interest on |T Refund

Income from GHMGC

Excess of Expenditure Qver
Income

524468845.98

448000.00
6426000
1347356.00
379876.00
445001.00
14241484.00
2013436.00
43863.00
154534.00
60382.00
17731.00
83979.00
2209444.00

5484153.02



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL 8 CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS { SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 - CONTD.

" SBtudent Group Insurance 93468.00
" TASK Expenses 1654360
" Telephone Charges 10665842
" Tranning Program Expenses 5119955.00
" Transport Expenses 36000.00
" Travelling Expenses 105000.00
" University Charges 45000.00
" Wehicle Repairs & Maintenance 620407.24
" Website Expenses 85671.50

552462345.00

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO.,

Chartered Accountants, L ey
Firm Regn. 0003175 L A\

N

(J. BMARANGL}f%
Proprietor

Membershi_p Mo, 29031

Place : Hyderabad
Date :05.01.2022

_552462345.00
for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

{ DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Chairman



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.5.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 21.03.2021

LIABILITIES Rs.

Gayathri Educaticnal & Cultural

Trust { G.LE.C.T.) 272680507 .91
Unsecured Loans 67635200.00
HDFC Bank Loan 7995021.43
Loans & Borrowings from Members 28911351.00
Sundry Payables B464237.72
TDS Payable - Non-Salary 200820.00
TDS Payable - Salary 462005.00

JNTU Affiliation & Common Service Fee F 45439750.00
Salary Payable 387196280,00

§18985323.06

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO.,

Chartered ﬁccuuntants.
Firm Regn. 000317S

(J. BAJARANGLAL )
Froprietor
Membership No. 29031

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022

ASSETS

Fixed Assets

DEPOSITS WITH :

Electricity Deposit

Fixed Deposits with Andhra Bank
Fixed Deposits with SBI

Fixed Deposit with TGB

FD with AICTE

Telephone Deposit

Rent Deposit

Electricity Deposit

GHMC Fee Receivables

San Prints Pvt Ltd

Interest Receivable from SBI

Interest Receivable on SBI S B Adc.
Fee Receivable

CASH AT BANK_:

Andhra Bank ( 1354 )

DGB (7175000023)

ICICI Bank (132001000341)

S.B.H., (62032623052)

§.B.H., Ghatkesar (62009003557)
SBH (62268011018 ) Exam Branch Alc
SBl - 62022597838

5.B.H., (62115830818)

5.B.H., (62289105582)

Axis Bank (910010029146218) CVSR
Axis Bank (910010029182874) GECT
S.B.H. (62030885098 )

Cash at Andhra Bank (A/c. No, 1409)
DGB 7175000249

SBI 62120404085

SBI 62120570370

SBl 31114473297

SBI - Anurag University - 39508415604
Bank Guarantee

Cash in hand

iy

{ DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )

Chairman

Hs.

328774841.28

5000.00
2551495.00
404654081.00
61566828.00
§350000.00
5800.00
200000,00
2435.00
165518.00
133614.90
10066.00
1088.00
4500000.00

56224 16
281724 50
39145.60
154420.66
B682955.16
1116479.77
1256879.88
715324.58
2525306.09
234262.08
152076.23
143109.81
35012.00
26782.00
1559420.21
T2067.00
71847,50
138341.65
1127083.00
270091.70

818985323.056

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
{ FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.5.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

To Advertisement Charges

L}

Accounting Charges

EBank Charges

Euilding Repairs & Maintenance
Building Tax & Regulations Charges
Bus AMC Charges

Bus Diesel Charges

Computer Maintenance & Replacemen

" Depreciation

Donations

Electrical Repairs

Electricity Charges

Employees Group Insurance

Exam Paper Setting & Other Charges
ESI

Fire Replacement & Licence Renewal (
Furniture Repairs & Maintenance
General Expenses

Generator Maintenance

Inspection Charges

Insurance Charges - Vehicle

Interest on Vehicle Loan

Interest on TDS

Interest on ESI

Internet Charges

Lab Equipments & Maintenance
Library Journals & News Paper

Lift Repairs & Maintenance
Machines Maintenance

Membership Expenses

Office Maintenance & General Charge:
Printing & Stationery

Processing Fee - Admissions
Professional Fee

Professional Tax

Froperty Tax

Provident Fund

Remuneration & Paper Setting
Research & Development

Round Off

AC Repairs & Replacement Charges
Repairs & Maintenance

Salary - Non Teaching Staff

Salary - Teaching Staff

Security Charges

SMS Charges

Software Expenses

Staff & Student Welfare

Student, Membership, Development &
Student Group Insurance

11077140.00
100000.00
28191381

41047712.00
469825.00
637448.00

4893443.00
9359102.00
11573352.00
20000.00
2858284.00
5445108.04
854376.00
12086.00
1039158.00
2454577.00
8571986.00
65381.00
444029.00
236000.00
1083142.00
433745.72
25678.00
8359.00
1159800.00
1369019.00
2767596.00
6716636.00
121808.00
368324.00
110480.00
2080792.00
2010.50
2348770.00
1046500.00
464461.00
2946888.00
3765961.36
538602.00
160.00
1345450.00
417317.00
57074398.00
304304967.00
3028511.00
246446.40
2264815.00
86:2325.00
200000.00
§3468.00

By Fees received

w

AICTE

Tata Consultancy Services
Research and Development
Building Insurance Claim

Bus Fee

Interest on SBI FDR's

Interest on TGB FDR

Interest from BG with SEBI
Interest from Andhra Bank FOR's

Interest received on Electricity Deposi

Interest from Banlk SB
Interest on IT Refund
Income from GHMC

Excess of Expenditure over Income

transferred to G.E.C.T.

/
2 rl
"

WL CRAN

481542890.98
4486000.00
64260.00
1347356.00
JT8ETE.00
445001.00
14241484.00
2013436.00
43863.00
154534.00
s9770.00
17731.00
83979.00
2209444.,00

2740961.61



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021 - CONTD.

" TASK Expenses 168543.60
" Telephone Charges 106658 .42
" Tranning Program Expenses 5118855.00
" Transport Expenses 36000.00
" Travelling Expenses 105000.00
" University Charges 45000.00
" Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 5620407.24
" Website Expenses 85671.50
505782586.59 505792586.59

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO., for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003178

.'l.‘.'-:"":.'_';‘.fiﬁ"'.;: L b Il w,/v

( J. BAJARANGLAL ) S/ ( DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )

Proprietor ' Chairman
Membership No. 28031

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ({ SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
{ FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES AMOUNT

Gayathri Educational & Cultural

Trust ( G.E.C.T.) 291440562.91
Unsecured Loans 65082700.00
HDFC Bank Loan 7995021.43
Loans & Borrowings from Members 28911391.,00
Sundry Payables 7663076.72
TDS Payable - Non-Salary 200820.00
TDS Payable - Salary 462005.00

JNTU Affiliation & Common Service Fee P 45439750.00
Salary Payable 362895307.00

810080734.06

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO.,

Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003175 7.

i Li 1

- ’

A2\ %\
A= -

(J. BAJARANGLAL )

Proprietor
Membership No. 29031

Place : Hyderabad
Date :05.01.2022

ASSETS AMOUNT
Fixed Assets J20975134 25
DEPOSITS WITH :

Electricity Deposit 5000.00
Fixed Deposits with Andhra Bank 2551495.00
Fixed Deposits with SB| 404654081.00
Fixed Deposit with TGB 619665825.00
FD with AICTE 5350000.00
Telephone Deposit 5800.00
GHMC Fee Receivables 165519.00
San Prints Pvt Lid 133614.90
Interest Receivable From SBI 10066.00
Interest Receivable on SBI 5 B Alc, 1088.00
CASH AT BANK :
Andhra Bank { 1354 ) 56224.16
DGB (7175000023) 291724.50
ICICI Bank (132001000341) 3514560
S.B.H., (62032623052) 154420.86
5.B.H., Ghatkesar (62009003557) B82955.16
SBH (82268011018 ) Exam Branch Alc 1116479.77
SBl - 62022587838 1256879.08
S5.B.H., (62115830816) 715324.58
S5.B.H., (62289105582) 2525306.00
Axis Bank (910010029146218) CVSR 213795.29
Axis Bank (910010029182874) GECT 152076.23
S.B.H. (62030885098 ) 14310981
Cash at Andhra Bank (A/c. No. 1409) 35012.00
DGB 7175000249 26782.00
SBI 62120404085 295320.00
SBI 62120570370 72087.00
SBl 31114473257 71847.50
BBl - Anurag University - 39508415604 138341.65
Bank Guaranise 1127083.00
Cash in hand 162211.70
570090734.08

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

hoihy -

( DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Chairman



ASSETS

A.C. Lab

Air Conditioner
Books & Periaticals
Building

Bus

Cars
Communication Lab
Computers Lab

Computer Software
& Peripherals

Caontrol Systems
Lab

E.C. Lab

Electrical Material
& Fittings

Electrical Tech. Lab

Electronic
Duplicator

Electronic Lab
E.M. Lab
English Lab
EFABX Machine
Fax Machine

Fuels & Lubricantis
Lab

Furniture &
Fixtures

GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 D88

ASSESSMENT YEAR : 2021-21

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
({ FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

WDV BIF.

7019.00

287581.00

3979543.56

51015515.50

11892952.70

3.00

17853.00

1125.00

323162.00

14554.00

14377.52

791174.00

31436.00

1353.00

11608.00

36873.00

7415.00

37584.00

727.00

2206.00

1003950.50

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE
ADDITIONS TOTAL
BEFORE AFTER
SEPT. SEPT.
0.00 0.00 7018.00
0.00 0.00 297591.00
0.00 0.00 3978543.56
14455069.00 16472385.00 8194296950
0.00 65464130.00 17357082.70
1677380.00 0.00 1677393.00
0.00 0.00 17853.00
0.00 0.00 1125.00
0.00 0.00 323162.00
0.00 0.00 14564.00
0.00 0.00 14377.52
0.00 0.00 791174.00
0.00 0.00 3143600
0.00 0.00 1353.00
0.00 0.00 11608.00
0.00 0.00 36873.00
0.00 0.00 7415.00
0.00 0.00 37584.00
0.00 0.00 727.00
0.00 0.00 2206.00
0.00 0.00 1003250.50

DEPRE
RATE

16%
15%
15%
10%
15%
15%
15%

40%

40%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%
15%
15%
156%
15%

15%

15%

10%

DEPREC-
IATION

1053.00

44538.00

596932.00

7370678.00

2193753.00

251609.00

2678.00

450.00

129265.00

2183.00

2157.00

118676.00

4715.00

203.00

1741.00

5531.00

1112.00

5638.00

108.00

331.00

100395.00

WDV C/F.

5866.00

252852.00

3382611.56

TA5T2291.50

15163329.70

1425784.00

15175.00

675.00

163897.00

12371.00

12220.52

672498.00

26721.00

1150.00

9867.00

31342.00

6303.00

318486.00

618.00

1875.00

803555.50



Generator
H&HLab

I.C. Application Lab
Lab Equipment
Library Books

Land

LCD Projectar
Microprocessor Lab
Network Lab
P.D.C. Lab
Physics Lab

Power Electronics
Lab

Production
Technology Lab

Refrigerator

Sports Material
Safety Fire Instrume
Solar Systems
Thermal Engg. Lab
Typewritter
Workshop

Xerox Machines

GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ASSESSMENT YEAR : 2021-22

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ( SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING )
( FORMERLY KNOWN AS C.V.5.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING )

1082050.00
12448.00
3554.00
2205484.00
21574.50
225061483.00
6180.00
23123.00
5685.00
7600.00

4761.00

7550.00

24601.00
743.00
1763.00
97615.00
1358206.00
34484.00
492.00
6234.00

25889.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE - CONTD.

1082050.00

12448.00

3554.00

2205484.00

21574.50

225061463.00

6180.00

23123.00

5685.00

7600.00

4761.00

7550.00

24601.00
743.00
1763.00
97615.00
1358206.00
34484.00
492.00
6234.00

25869.00

298479512.28 16132459.00 21936515.00 337548486.28

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

0%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%

15%

162308.00 919742.00
1867.00 10581.00
533.00 3021.00
330823.00 1874861.00
3236.00 18338.50
0.00 225061483.00
929.00 5261.00
3468.00 18655.00
853.00 4832.00
1140.00 6460.00
714.00 4047.00
1133.00 6417.00
3680.00 20911.00
111.00 632.00
264.00 1499.00
14642.00 B2073.00
203731.00 1154475.00
5173.00 29311.00
74.00 418.00
835.00 5289.00
3880.00 21589.00
11573352.00 325975134.28




GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ACCOUNT OF LALITHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

To Bank Charges 653.72 By Fees received 38854550.00
" Computer Maintenance 371570,00 " Interest on S.B. Alc. 612.00
" Depreciation 311693.00 " Excess of Expenditure Over
" Furniture Repairs & Maintenance 67830.00 Income 3394308.72
" Lab Maintenance Charges 3688819.00
" Library Journal Expenses BBG3T.00
" PCI Affilation Fees 77500000
" Salaries Non -Teaching 3607004 .00
" Salaries Teaching Staff 33338362.00

42249468.72 42249468.72
As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO., for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Chartered Accountants, ——=_
Firm Regn. 0003178 /0 :f_;;;-_r?_\~
o Y 1 .
(J. BAJARANGLAL ) e (DR. P, ESHWAR REDDY )
Proprietor Chairman

Membership Mo. 29031

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ACCOUNT OF LALITHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES Rs.
Unsecured Loans 1690750.00
Siddi Analytical Sclutions LLP 801161.00
Salary Payable 24300883.00

26792894.00

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO.,

Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003175

L= - ...'.. :;.'I.
\“1.'.*"',"&" oo I -::.l
(J. BAJARANGLAL ) -

Froprietor
Membership No. 29031

e i

i

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022

ASSETS

Fixed Assets

Cash in Hand

Cash at SBI - 62032621420
Axis Bank - 91001002915962
Fee Receivable

Gayathri Educational & Cultural
Trust (GEC.T.)

Chairman

Rs.

2258582.00
32773.00
754215.49
20466.79
4500000.00

19225856.72

26792894.00
for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

g

{ DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY }



ASSETS

Building
Computers
Furniture

Lab Equipment
Library Books

Lab

GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

enkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P, - 500 088

ASSESSMENT YEAR : 2021-22

ACCOUNT OF LALITHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE

WDV BIF. ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRE DEPREC- WDV C/F.
BEEFORE AFTER RATE  IATION
SEPT. SEPT.

745033.00 0.00 0.00 745033.00 10% 74503.00 670530.00
404.00 0.00 0.00 404,00 40% 162.00 242.00
736955.00 0.00 0.00 736955.00 10% 73686.00 663258.00
810013.00 0.00 0.00 B810013.00 15% 121502.00 688511.00
253503.00 0.00 0.00 263503.00 15% 38025.00 215478.00
25367.00 0.00 0.00 25367.00 15% 3805.00 21562.00
2571275.00 0.00 0.00 2571275.00 311683.00 2259582.00

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

iy

( DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )

Chairman



To Bank Charges 1468.69
" Building Rent 58152.00
" Depreciation 80116.00
" Exam Fees & Remuneration 1455580.00
" Staff Salaries 2814975.00

GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ACCOUNT OF ANURAG DEGREE & PG COLLEGE

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

4420291.69

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO.,
Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003178 . 2 0

2\

<= [ (voeign )2

f.‘l_v?‘...#! ) ._,;I

(J. BAJARANGLAL ) .~/
Proprietor “

Membership No. 29031

Flace : Hyderabad
Date :05.01.2022

By Fees received 4071405.00
" Round Off 2.00
" Excess of Expenditure over Income

transferred to GE.C.T. 345884 .69

4420291.69

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

ESHWAR REDDY )
Chairman



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A.P. - 500 088

ACCOUNT OF ANURAG DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES AMOUNT
Gayathri Educational & Cultural
Trust { GEC.T) 465801.72
Unsecured Loans B61750.00

1327551.72

As per our report attached
for BAJARANGLAL JHAWAR & CO,,
Chartered Accountants,
Firm Regn. 0003175

e \.-:'il -

(J. BAJARANGLAL )
Proprietor
Membership No. 29031

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 05.01.2022

ASSETS

Fixed Assets
DEPOSITS WITH :
Rent Deposit
Electricity Deposit
CASH AT BANK :
S.B.l. 32379845407
Cash in Hand

AMOUNT

540125.00

200000.00
2435.00

508884.72
75107.00

1327551.72

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

{ DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Chairman



GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST
Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Ranga Reddy District, A P. - 500 088

ASSESSMENT YEAR. : 2020-21

ACCOUNT OF ANURAG DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE

ASSETS WDV BIF. ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRE DEPREC- WDV C/F,
BEFORE AFTER RATE IATION
SEPT. SEPT.

Computers 56528.00 0.00 0.00 06528.00 40% 22812.00 33917.00
Electrical Equipment 4717.00 0.00 0.00 4717.00 15% 708.00 4009.00
Furniture & Fixtures 371081.00 0.00 0.00 J71081.00 10% 37108.00 333973.00
Invertor 9428.00 0.00 0.00 9428.00 15% 1414.00 8014.00
Lab Equipment 18470.00 0.00 0.00 18470.00 15% 2771.00 15699.00
Physics Lab Equipm 12901.00 0.00 0.00 12801.00 15% 1835.00 10966.00
Library 76658.00 0.00 0.00 76658.00 15% 11499.00 65159.00
Projector & CC Cam 18147.00 0.00 0.00 19147.00 15% 2872.00 16275.00
Safety Fire Instrume 61310.00 0.00 0.00 §1310.00 15% 9197.00 52113.00

630241.00 0.00 0.00 530241.00 80116.00 540125.00

for GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL & CULTURAL TRUST

W
( DR. P. RAJESHWAR REDDY )
Chairman



